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31.—Principal Statistics of the Mineral Industry, by Province, 1962 
NOTE.—Figures prior to 1961 are not comparable with those given for earlier years in previous editions of the 

Year Book. 

Province or Territory 
Plants 

Estab 
lishments 

Em­
ployees 

Salaries 
and 

Wages 

Cost of 
Process 

Supplies, 
Fuel, 

Electricity, 
Freight and 

Smelter 
Charges 

Net Value 
Added by 
Processing 

No. 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island. 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 
Northwest Territories 

Canada.. 

23 
5 

50 
45 

536 

162 
290 
204 

No. 

4,268 
55 

7,493 
1,536 

23,720 
33,204 
4,021 
2,942 
4,991 
7,075 

813 
932 

20,612,908 
186,591 

26,663,163 
5,024,153 

117,747,643 
166,593,030 
20,669,013 
16,939,447 
26,722,952 
37,239,874 
4,929,898 
5,859,026 

33,323,104 
59,451 

13,572,704 
3,949,810 

116,011,261 
105,778,997 

7,794,654 
12,300,559 
66,049,556 
61,185,293 
3,410,619 
3,287,060 

59,828,746 
245,782 

44,353,868 
9,061,945 

309,016,600 
381,798,304 
34,631,011 

189,024,919 
561,933,315 
134,838,670 

8,592,850 
13,607,769 

2,086 91,050 449,187,698 426,723,068 1,716,933,779 

A summary of the industrial statistics of the principal mineral industries operating 
in Canada in the year 1962 is presented in Table 32. 

32.—Principal Statistics of the Principal Mineral Industries, 1962 
NOTE.—Figures prior to 1961 are not comparable with those given for earlier years in previous editions of the 

Year Book. 

Industry 

Cost of 
Process 

Plants 
or 

Estab­
lishments 

Em­
ployees 

Salaries 
and 

Wages 

Supplies, 
Fuel, 

Electricity, 
Freight and 

Smelter 
Charges 

Net Value 
Added by 
Processing 

No. No. $ t t 
561 59,317 310,231,110 281,163,360 723,546,036 
39 231 1,340,953 171,105 1,989,696 

133 15,220 64,578,944 27,177,876 102,318,033 
191 11,046 53,489,185 75,119,437 142,916,627 
21 611 2,517,012 1,096,485 5,011,493 
59 4,532 23,545,985 52,159,210 59,098,858 
37 13,342 74,049,980 24,606,823 90,942,558 
55 9,215 60,354,409 72,513,824 185,452,101 
29 5,120 30,354,642 28,318,600 135,816,670 

151 11,521 53,390,710 37,750,450 159,102,377 
18 6,997 36,072,604 23,884,728 111,180,837 
20 380 1,559,605 954,211 4,574,332 
10 608 2,407,662 2,237,491 5,914,110 
15 21 55,664 11,847 74,981 
49 1,370 3,397,964 2,720,222 7,097,682 
11 907 4,271,593 4,171,471 18,210,072 
4 82 269,268 132,773 539,827 

27 1,156 5,356,350 3,637,707 11,510,536 

650 14,293 63,223,873 94,671,444 783,815,792 
101 9,470 34,384,876 13,862,543 54,397,015 
50 845 5,563,243 66,599,176 53,056,894 

499 3,978 23,275,754 14,209,725 676,361,883 

718 5,919 22,342,005 13,137,814 80,469,574 
511 2,722 10,142,949 4,812,311 40,982,740 
207 3,197 12,199,056 8,325,503 39,486,834 

2,086 91,050 449,187,698 426,723,068 1,716,933,779 

Metallics 
Placer gold 
Gold quartz 
Copper-gold-silver 
Silver-cobalt 
Silver-lead-zinc 
Nickel-copper 
Iron 
Miscellaneous metals 

Non-metallics 
Asbestos 
Feldspar, quartz and nepheline syenite 
Gypsum , 
Mica , 
Peat 
Salt 
Talc and soapstone 
Miscellaneous non-metallics 

Fuels 
Coal 
Natural gas processing 
Petroleum and natural gas 

Structural Materials 
Sand and gravel 
Stone 

Grand Totals 


